December 2024 562,066

19
Embedded Value as at 31

December 2024 per share (RMB)
58.42

Note: Figures may not be additive due to rounding.

VI. Sensitivity Analysis

In consideration of the uncertainties as to future experience, we have evaluated the sensitivity

of the value of in force business and the value of one year’s sales of CPIC Life as at 31

December 2024 to changes in key assumptions. In determining the sensitivity results, only the

relevant cashflow assumption and risk discount rate assumption has been changed, while all

other assumptions have been left unchanged.

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD. 2024 Annual Report

83

Alternative sensitivity scenarios are shown for the following:

- Risk discount rate “+ / - 50 basis points”

- Investment return “+ / - 50 basis points”

- Mortality “+ / - 10%”

- Morbidity “+10%”

- Lapse and surrender rates “+ / - 10%”

- Expenses “+10%”

The following table shows the sensitivity results of the value of in force business and the

value of one year’s sales after cost of required capital held.

Unit: RMBmillion

Value of In Force Business
After Cost of Required

Capital Held

Value of One Year’s Sales
After Cost of Required

Capital Held

Base 216,590 13,258

Risk discount rate “+50 basis points” 207,883 12,587

Risk discount rate “-50 basis points” 226,115 13,991

Investment return “+50 basis points” 277,381 17,982

Investment return “-50 basis points” 156,129 8,521

Mortality “+10%” 215,308 13,117

Mortality “-10%” 217,862 13,402

Morbidity “+10%” 208,046 13,002

Lapse and surrender rates “+10%” 220,531 13,187

Lapse and surrender rates “-10%” 212,472 13,343

Expenses “+10%” 212,904 12,582

CHINA PACIFIC INSURANCE (GROUP) CO., LTD. 2024 Annual Report

84

Corporate governance

Report of the Board of Directors and significant events

I. Results and distributions

The net profit attributable to shareholders of the parent for the year 2024 included in the

audited consolidated financial statements, prepared in accordance with the PRC GAAP, was

RMB44.960 billion. The net profit for the year 2024 included in the audited financial

statements of parent company, prepared in accordance with the PRC GAAP, was RMB10.817

billion. According to the Articles of Association and other applicable regulations, if the